Provided, Further, That no director, shareholder or 
employee of any other bank shall be eligible for election or appointment as member of the Board of 
Directors of the Bank. 

"The Chairman and the members of the Board shall receive a per diem of One thousand five hundred 
pesos (P1,500) for each session of the Board attended but in no case not to exceed Seven thousand five 
hundred (P7,500) a month." 

SEC. 6. Section 86-A of the same Act relating to the powers and responsibilities of the Board is hereby 
amended by adding subsection 6 which reads as follows:  

"6. To compromise or release, in whole or in part, any claim or liability whatsoever for or against the bank,